
ISSUE ID: 2020/M/25765

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 11th March, 2020
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 11 March 2020 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

10474

55592

92675

93829

103643

129724

149486

150665

156011

193344

209766

248999

249327

259521

274579

307184

316762

318234

318970

325440

342523

361487

371885

392422

399286

401025

405005

406501

430896

437895

446495

451351

455961

467623

473834

476786

488039

492284

495124

495584

501272

503229

504076

504917

511629

512996

514755

516899

517190

518657

520292

522261

523659

526474

527008

531242

ASTRA (DUBLIN) LIMITED

BEACON DESIGNS LIMITED

SHAMROCK INN (KILLESHANDRA) 
LIMITED

P. J. MCCARTHY INSURANCES 
(SKIBBEREEN) LIMITED

GORDON KELLETT SERVICES 
LIMITED

ALLURE PLANT HIRE LIMITED

CADDIFIFE LIMITED

M & J INVESTMENTS LIMITED

GOLF OVERSEAS LEISURE 
FOUNDATION LIMITED

MALLOW TILES LIMITED

DUNDALK VOLUNTARY HOUSING 
ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

RAGLAN ROAD LIMITED

THE CASTLE SUPERMARKET 
LIMITED

REEBOK IRELAND LIMITED

CHARTERED CONSTRUCTOR 
LIMITED

FESTIVE IMAGE COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

THE HOLE IN THE WALL LIMITED

O M R SERVICES LIMITED

DELSUR PROPERTIES LIMITED

WESENHAM LIMITED

A SPORTING CHANCE LIMITED

ADVANCE 2 GO LIMITED

NORTHBURN HOLDINGS LIMITED

ARANDAR LIMITED

SHALIMAR LEGAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

A & N EFFICIENT MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

TRAVELAGENT LIMITED

MADDEN MEDIATION AND 
ARBITRATION LIMITED

SAINT JOHN OF GOD HEALTH 
SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

FILATURE PROPERTIES LIMITED

KIDDIES KINGDOM (PLAYCENTRE) 
LIMITED

ONE SOURCE HEATING LIMITED

STRATEGIC DISPUTE RESOLUTION 
LIMITED

EASYSPACE LIMITED

CLS MEDPHARMA LIMITED

WEB INTERACTIONS LIMITED

PICK AND SELECT LIMITED

HPK LIMITED

SURWELL LIMITED

WM. O'BRIEN ENERGY SERVICES 
LIMITED

NORWIND TAVERNS LIMITED

MARIANDRUGCO LIMITED

WM. O'BRIEN TRAINING SERVICES 
LIMITED

SHANGHAI PALACE LIMITED

FINEFOCUS LIMITED

MAGMA RENEWABLES LIMITED

GREENVALU LIMITED

YEATS EXPERIENCE LIMITED

SWAPKIT CORPORATE LIMITED

SYNFERENCE LIMITED

CATHERINE GREALISH LIMITED

GREEN ZEBRA LIMITED

HR TECH EUROPE LIMITED

DRENNAN CONSULTING LIMITED

STYLE FOR KIDS LIMITED

GET JD LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 11 March 2020 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

545770

547655

549522

550987

551243

554727

554728

559819

563005

563360

564265

570439

575670

579409

579484

581455

584594

584611

597155

597197

597268

598397

606562

609320

610194

612945

613982

613983

616267

617158

619547

624776

625137

627910

628359

628392

628776

630185

630420

631604

631815

631899

633121

633188

634791

634949

635408

640542

641408

641511

643175

647590

655268

REGIONAL AUTO SERVICES 
LIMITED

SALAMANDER COFFEE HOUSE 
LIMITED

GM TRANSPORT CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

ADOBE SYSTEMS HOLDING 
COMPANY LIMITED

MADDEN MEDIATION & 
ARBITRATION (IRELAND) LIMITED

MAISON DANU HOLDINGS LIMITED

MAISON DANU LIMITED

PROENG CONSULTING ENGINEERS 
LIMITED

RRB FUTURE LIMITED

HOMETECH SMART HOMES 
LIMITED

CAP D'AZUR LIMITED

ELIOTT MEDIA LIMITED

ICT CARRA LIMITED

INTEGRITY MEDICAL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BERKICH DRY LINING SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

YUHENG FOOD LIMITED

5 OCEANS B&T LIMITED

EPIC TOURS LIMITED

RUSCOM DIGITAL LIMITED

BAHAMAS BREEZES LIMITED

GLOBAL ESPORTS LEAGUES 
LIMITED

FAVOURITE FILM PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

CELLACTIV LIMITED

CREEVAGH ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED

DRENCH SKINCARE LIMITED

HUGA MUGA YUM YUM LIMITED

FMTGAON DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

FMTGDO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

STEPHEN HICKEY CONSULTING 
LIMITED

KVG ASSOCIATES LIMITED

BARKER FILMS LIMITED

KELTEC SECURITY SERVICES 
LIMITED

JAKE LITTLE HOLDINGS LIMITED

PHOENIX LEASING 1 DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

GEONOSYS LIMITED

PANDORA INVESTMENT 
MANAGEMENT IRELAND LIMITED

SOMERS WINDOWS & DOORS 
SERVICES LIMITED

P&M GLOBAL IMPEX LIMITED

DUN A RI LANDSCAPING LIMITED

SVIDYA LIMITED

PEMBROKE BUSINESS SCHOOL 
LIMITED

OLEX TRADING LIMITED

HIGGRE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

VIVID KING JONES TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

LAOIS HAMPERS LIMITED

THE WINDMILL SJRQ LIMITED

247ON BUILDING CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

CITY LIFE ACCOMMODATION 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SHIVAM CAPITAL LIMITED

LAVERK LIMITED

SENDGAGE LIMITED

CINOS COMMUNICATIONS 
SERVICES EUROPE LIMITED

SYNAMOON LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 11 March 2020 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-MAR-20

11-MAR-20

655273

663401

K.P.GOLINDE COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

TRANSCRIPT MULTI LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


