



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2020/M/25765

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 11th March, 2020
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	
10474	ASTRA (DUBLIN) LIMITED	11-MAR-20	406501 MADDEN MEDIATION AND ARBITRATION LIMITED		11-MAR-20	
55592	BEACON DESIGNS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	430896	SAINT JOHN OF GOD HEALTH	11-MAR-20	
92675	SHAMROCK INN (KILLESHANDRA) LIMITED	11-MAR-20	SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		77 77 77 77	
93829	P. J. MCCARTHY INSURANCES (SKIBBEREEN) LIMITED	11-MAR-20	437895 FILATURE PROPERTIES LIMITED		11-MAR-20	
103643	GORDON KELLETT SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	446495 KIDDIES KINGDOM (PLAYCENTRE) LIMITED		11-MAR-20	
129724	ALLURE PLANT HIRE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	451351 ONE SOURCE HEATING LIMITED		11-MAR-20	
149486	CADDIFIFE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	455961	STRATEGIC DISPUTE RESOLUTION LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
150665	M & J INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	467623	EASYSPACE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
156011	GOLF OVERSEAS LEISURE	11-MAR-20	473834	CLS MEDPHARMA LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
193344	FOUNDATION LIMITED	11 MAD 20	476786	WEB INTERACTIONS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
	MALLOW TILES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	488039	PICK AND SELECT LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
209766	DUNDALK VOLUNTARY HOUSING ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	11-MAR-20	492284	HPK LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
248999	RAGLAN ROAD LIMITED	11-MAR-20	495124 SURWELL LIMITED		11-MAR-20	
249327	THE CASTLE SUPERMARKET	11-MAR-20	495584	WM. O'BRIEN ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
259521	REEBOK IRELAND LIMITED	11-MAR-20	501272	501272 NORWIND TAVERNS LIMITED		
274579	CHARTERED CONSTRUCTOR	11-MAR-20	503229 MARIANDRUGCO LIMITED		11-MAR-20	
207104	LIMITED	11 MAD 20	504076	WM. O'BRIEN TRAINING SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
307184	FESTIVE IMAGE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	11-MAR-20	504917	SHANGHAI PALACE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
316762	THE HOLE IN THE WALL LIMITED	11-MAR-20	511629	FINEFOCUS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
318234	O M R SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	512996	MAGMA RENEWABLES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
318970	DELSUR PROPERTIES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	514755	GREENVALU LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
325440	WESENHAM LIMITED	11-MAR-20	516899	YEATS EXPERIENCE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
342523	A SPORTING CHANCE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	517190	SWAPKIT CORPORATE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
361487	ADVANCE 2 GO LIMITED	11-MAR-20	518657	SYNFERENCE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
371885	NORTHBURN HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	520292	CATHERINE GREALISH LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
392422	ARANDAR LIMITED	11-MAR-20	522261	GREEN ZEBRA LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
399286	SHALIMAR LEGAL SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	523659	HR TECH EUROPE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
401025	A & N EFFICIENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	11-MAR-20	526474	DRENNAN CONSULTING LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
405005	TRAVELAGENT LIMITED	11-MAR-20	527008	STYLE FOR KIDS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	
		-	531242	GET JD LIMITED	11-MAR-20	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
545770	REGIONAL AUTO SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	613982	FMTGAON DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	11-MAR-20
547655	SALAMANDER COFFEE HOUSE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	613983 FMTGDO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY		11-MAR-20
549522	GM TRANSPORT CONSULTANCY LIMITED	11-MAR-20	616267 STEPHEN HICKEY CONSULTING LIMITED		11-MAR-20
550987	ADOBE SYSTEMS HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED	11-MAR-20			11-MAR-20
551243	MADDEN MEDIATION & ARBITRATION (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-MAR-20	619547 BARKER FILMS LIMITED 624776 KELTEC SECURITY SERVICES		11-MAR-20 11-MAR-20
554727	MAISON DANU HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-MAR-20		LIMITED	
554728	MAISON DANU LIMITED	11-MAR-20	625137	JAKE LITTLE HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-MAR-20
559819	PROENG CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	627910	PHOENIX LEASING 1 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	11-MAR-20
563005	RRB FUTURE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	628359	GEONOSYS LIMITED	11-MAR-20
563360	HOMETECH SMART HOMES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	628392	PANDORA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT IRELAND LIMITED	11-MAR-20
564265	CAP D'AZUR LIMITED	11-MAR-20	628776	SOMERS WINDOWS & DOORS SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-20
570439	ELIOTT MEDIA LIMITED	11-MAR-20	630185	P&M GLOBAL IMPEX LIMITED	11-MAR-20
575670	ICT CARRA LIMITED	11-MAR-20	630420	DUN A RI LANDSCAPING LIMITED	11-MAR-20
579409	INTEGRITY MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	631604	631604 SVIDYA LIMITED	
579484	BERKICH DRY LINING SYSTEMS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	631815	631815 PEMBROKE BUSINESS SCHOOL LIMITED	
581455	YUHENG FOOD LIMITED	11-MAR-20	631899	OLEX TRADING LIMITED	11-MAR-20
584594	5 OCEANS B&T LIMITED	11-MAR-20	633121	HIGGRE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-MAR-20
584611	EPIC TOURS LIMITED	11-MAR-20	633188	VIVID KING JONES TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	11-MAR-20
597155	RUSCOM DIGITAL LIMITED	11-MAR-20	634791	LAOIS HAMPERS LIMITED	11-MAR-20
597197	BAHAMAS BREEZES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	634949	THE WINDMILL SJRQ LIMITED	11-MAR-20
597268	GLOBAL ESPORTS LEAGUES LIMITED	11-MAR-20	635408	247ON BUILDING CONSULTANTS LIMITED	11-MAR-20
598397	FAVOURITE FILM PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	11-MAR-20	640542	CITY LIFE ACCOMMODATION MANAGEMENT LIMITED	11-MAR-20
606562	CELLACTIV LIMITED	11-MAR-20	641408	SHIVAM CAPITAL LIMITED	11-MAR-20
609320	CREEVAGH ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	11-MAR-20	641511	LAVERK LIMITED	11-MAR-20
610194	DRENCH SKINCARE LIMITED	11-MAR-20	643175	SENDGAGE LIMITED	11-MAR-20
612945	HUGA MUGA YUM YUM LIMITED	11-MAR-20	647590	CINOS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES EUROPE LIMITED	11-MAR-20
			655268	SYNAMOON LIMITED	11-MAR-20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number]	Date of Notice
	Name	nouce	rannoer	тчаше		чонсе
655273	K.P.GOLINDE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	11-MAR-20				
663401	TRANSCRIPT MULTI LIMITED	11-MAR-20				